101922074

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, as Administrative Agent	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:ICSADVENT_CORPORATION Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other New York banking corporation	Address:Street Address:6260_Sequence_Drive_City:San_Diego_State:_CAZip:92121
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No	Seneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 😾 Yes 🤼 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(See Attachment)	(See Attachment)
	tached X Yes No 75797416
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Michel Melendez</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Debevoise & Plimpton</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 10022	t mast adplicate copy of the page if paying by deposit accounty
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	11 lle
\ \ \ \	ignature Date Property and document:

12/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000252 75797416

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Item 4: Application number(s) or registration number(s)

B. Trademark Application Nos.:

75/797,416

B. Trademark Registration Nos.:

2,270,326

2,172,265

2,120,859

1,996,509

1,912,319

21233152v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0630

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Name</u>	Patent Office #	<u>Issue Date</u>
Remote Display Monitor System	5,604,509	February 18, 1997

<u>Name</u>	Patent Office #	Filing Date
Industrial Computer	08/986,009	December 15, 1997

SCHEDULE 2

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Name</u>	Registration #	Registration Date
Communications Source-Book	2,270,326	July 17, 1999
Master Source-Book	2,172,265	July 14, 1998
Girsystem This Chassis Equipped with Girysystem Global Interference Reduction System and Design	2,120,859	December 16, 1997
Industrial Computer Source-Book	1,996,509	August 27, 1996
Industrial Computer Source	1,912,319	August 15, 1995

<u>Name</u>	Serial #	Filing Date
ICS Advent	75/797,416	September 13, 1999

5

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by (i) the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2000 (the 'Security Agreement"), made by Acterna Corporation (formerly known as Dynatech Corporation), a Delaware corporation, Acterna LLC (formerly known as Dynatech LLC), a Delaware limited liability company, and certain Subsidiaries of Acterna Corporation in favor of MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders parties to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of May 23, 2000 (the 'Credit Agreement"), among Acterna LLC, the German Borrowers, the German Term Loan Servicing Bank, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent (as such terms are defined in the Credit Agreement), Credit Suisse First Boston, as syndication agent for the Lenders and The Chase Manhattan Bank and Bankers Trust Company, each in its capacity as codocumentation agent for the Lenders, (ii) the Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Patent Rights, made by ICSADVENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the 'Grantor'), in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of August 2000 (the 'Patent Assignment') and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 22, 2000 (Reel: 011064, Frame: 0062 - 0068) and (iii) the Conditional Assignment of and Security Interest in Trademark Rights, made by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of August 2000 (the 'Trademark Assignment", and together with the Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement and the Patent Assignment, the "Security Documents") and recorded in the PTO on August 22, 2000 (Reel:002138, Frame: 0718 – 0724), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and, in the case of the Patent Assignment and the Trademark Assignment, a conditional assignment of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 annexed hereto (the 'Patents'), the trademarks set forth in Schedule 2 annexed hereto, the goodwill associated therewith and the trademark registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the parties desire to provide a document suitable for recording in the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge by the Administrative Agent of its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the provisions of the Security Documents, the Administrative Agent for itself and on behalf of the Lenders hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its and their security interest in the Patents and the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, created pursuant to the Security Documents, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders in, to and under the Patents and Trademarks pursuant to the Security Documents shall hereby cease and become void.

1

21231267v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0633 At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, the Administrative Agent shall, at the request and expense of the Grantor, execute and deliver such further documents and perform such further acts as may be necessary in order to effectively release any and all interest of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders in the Patents and Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of October <u>26</u>, 2001.

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Name:

William J. Caggiano Managing Director

Express Mail* mailing label No. EE42871063105

Date of Deposit November 1, 2001

I hereby cortify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 OFR 1.10 on the data indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20201.

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

STATE OF NEW YORK) :SS:
COUNTY OF New York)

On Gatabar 24, 2001, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William 5. Caquiano, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ELSA V. GRIFFITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR4838119
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires March 30, 2003

Express Mail mailing label No. EE 428 71063 XUS

Date of Deposit November 2001

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the data indicated above and is addressed to

on the Control Addicated above and is addressed to the Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Washington,

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or feet

(Signature of person mailing paper or feet)

3

RECORDED: 11/01/2001